
 
Members by Country/State 

 
USA 
AL 
 
Emily McGriff 
682 Homestead Lane  
Tuscaloosa AL 35405 
USA 
205.366.1825 
emilymcgriff@charter.net 
 
USA 
AZ 
 
Cerelle Bolon 
10639 N. 39th Street  
Phoenix AZ 85028-3417 
USA 
602.996.1193 
CerelleAllez@gmail.com 
 
USA 
AZ 
 
Nina Slonaker 
603 N. Grapevine Dr.  
Payson AZ 85541 
USA 
928.468.0603 
Pysionaker@icloud.com 
 
USA 
CA 
 
Peter Caldwell 
One Newburg St.  
San Francisco CA 94131 
USA 
415-948-6558 
peter_caldwell@sbcglobal.net 
 
 
 
 

USA 
CA 
 
Laverne Conway 
11 Alameda Park Circle  
Chico CA 95928 
USA 
707.953.8180 
lconway@sonic.net 
 
USA 
CA 
 
Jennifer Morgan 
1225 12th Street, #5  
Santa Monica CA 90401 
USA 
310.393.8673 
jennifermorgan@me.com 
 
USA 
CA 
 
Frances Remmes 
452 26th St.  
Santa Monica CA 90402 
USA 
310.395.4794 
franR211@verizon.net 
 
USA 
CT 
 
Sandra Bondhus 
16 Salisbury Way  
Farmington CT 06032 
USA 
860.678.1808 
nbondhus@comcast.net 
 
 
 
 

USA 
CT 
 
Cynny & Emery Smith 
340 Riverside Avenue  
Riverside CT 06878 
USA 
203.637.7672 
ccs7@mac.com 
 
USA 
FL 
 
Debbie Breen 
3001 S. Atlantic Ave. Apt 542  
New Smyrna Beach FL 32169 
USA 
203-258-1163 
debbiebreen12@gmail.com 
 
USA 
FL 
 
Inga Ellzey 
1340 Grove Terrace  
Winter Park FL 32789 
USA 
inga@iepg.com 
 
 
USA 
FL 
 
Betty Gilleland 
1098 McKean Cir.  
Winter Park FL 32789 
USA 
407.644.1700 
bettynguy22@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 



 
Members by Country/State 

 
USA 
HI 
 
Wanda Porter 
47 Puukani Place  
Kailua HI 96734 
USA 
wandrport@hawiiantel.net 
 
USA 
IA 
 
Mary & Darryl Hansen 
4101 Oakland Lane  
West Des Moines IA 50265 
USA 
maryahansen@gmail.com 
 
USA 
IL 
 
Becky Clark 
1013 N. Stoddard Ave.  
Wheaton IL 61187 
USA 
clark.rebecca@sbcglobal.net 
 
USA 
IL 
 
Carol Koenig 
233 E. Wacker Drive #1202  
Chicago IL 60601 
USA 
312.819.3280 
ckoenig943@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

USA 
IL 
 
Victoria Severson 
2414 North Pine Avenue  
Arlington Heights IL 60004 
USA 
847-394-9159 
misvic76@gmail.com 
 
USA 
IL 
 
Donna Walker 
1560 N. Sandburg Terr. #2704  
Chicago IL 60610 
USA 
312.951.8410 
flerdelys@aol.com 
 
USA 
KS 
 
Sharon & Jim Borthwick 
8200 Maple Lane  
Prairie Village KS 66208 
USA 
913.341.5266 
shborthwick@gmail.com 
 
USA 
LA 
 
Melissa Burford 
629 Wilder Place  
Shreveport LA 71104 
USA 
318.655.4191 
Calmont2014@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 

USA 
MA 
 
Kitty Brooker 
175 School St.  
Manchester MA 01944 
USA 
978.526.4115 
rbrookerjr@aol.com 
 
USA 
MA 
 
Trudi Epstein 
88 Briarcliff  Road  
Longmeadow MA 01106 
USA 
413.567.5623 
epsteint46@gmail.com 
 
USA 
MA 
 
Norman & Carol Kirschbaum 
61 Ludlow Ave  
Indian Orchard MA  
USA 
413-277-8925 
wellness@vcn.com 
 
USA 
MA 
 
Diane Morton 
52 Humphrey St. Apt 2  
Swampscott MA 01907 
USA 
978.998-0667 
hatty23@icloud.com 
 
 
 
 



 
Members by Country/State 

 
USA 
MA 
 
Hank & Pam Ritchie 
P.O. Box 647  
South Orleans MA 02662 
USA 
508.255.4528 
pwhritchie@comcast.net 
 
 
USA 
MA 
 
Arlene D. Rubin 
225 Nahanton St.  
Newton Center MA 02459 
USA 
617.332.1940 
rubinad@comcast.net 
 
 
USA 
MA 
 
Anne Sadick 
129  Sycamore Dr.  
Holden MA 01520 
USA 
adsadick@gmail.com 
 
 
USA 
MA 
 
Phyllis ten Broeke 
44 Linden Avenue  
Centerville MA 02632-3421 
USA 
508.775.5981 
 
 
 

USA 
MA 
 
Suzanne Vallerand 
20 Woodland Dr. Unit 372  
Lowell MA 01852 
USA 
978.452.0946 
suz.vallerand@gmail.com 
 
 
USA 
MA 
 
Janet Wynn 
108 Sewall Ave  
Brookline MA 02446 
USA 
617-642-2934 
jwynn66130@aol.com 
 
 
USA 
MD 
 
Ramelle Gunzelman 
3330 N. Leisure World Blvd. 
#403  
Silver Spring MD 20906 
USA 
301.469.7445 
ramellegunz@gmail.com 
 
USA 
MD 
 
Linda Levine 
11400 Strand Drive - Apt. 402  
Rockville MD 20852 
USA 
301.770.3787 
rayassoc1@verizon.net 
 

 
USA 
MD 
 
Pam Mooney 
P.O. Box 463  
Buckeystown MD 21717 
USA 
866.813.1879 
info@merchantofprato.com 
 
 
USA 
MD 
 
May Frances & Peter Ramsey 
Baywoods of Annapolis; 7101 
Bayfront Dr, Aot 211  
Annapolis MD 21403 
USA 
410.956.3244 
maif@comcast.net 
 
USA 
MD 
 
Roberta Richardson 
7102 Wilson Lane  
Bethesda MD 20817 
USA 
301-347-7119 
roberta.r@comcast.net 
 
USA 
ME 
 
Dana Goulart 
19 Mercier Way  
Gorham ME 04038 
USA 
508-902-7196 
danagoular@gmail.com 
 



 
Members by Country/State 

 
 
USA 
ME 
 
Donald McCrann 
125 Field Road  
Falmouth ME 04105 
USA 
207-653-4680 
sbsoule@maine.rr.com 
 
USA 
MI 
 
Mary & David Doak 
2206 S. Bristol  
Holland MI 49424 
USA 
616.399.6839 
marydoak2@gmail.com 
 
 
USA 
MO 
 
Carol Beveridge 
3222 Tonya St.  
Grain Valley MO 64029 
USA 
816-228-3522 
csbeveridge@hotmail.com 
 
USA 
NC 
 
Sara Craven 
17 Marchmont Ct.  
Durham NC 27705 
USA 
919.490.0250 
craven17@gmail.com 
 
 

USA 
NC 
 
Thomas Gray 
P.O. Box  600  
Clemmons NC 27012 
USA 
336-766-9880 
paulzickell@hotmail.com 
 
 
USA 
NC 
 
Dan & Debbie Yonkers 
13807 Jonathan's Ridge Road  
Mint Hill NC 28227 
USA 
704.618.4299 
dbweathers@aol.com 
 
 
USA 
NH 
 
Burt & Sherry Lohnes 
1493 Ocean Blvd  
Rye NH 03870 
USA 
410.409.5930 
lohnes@comcast.net 
 
USA 
NH 
 
Ann Marie & Fred O'Neill 
PO Box 565 52 Lost Valley Road 
North Woodstock NH 03262 
USA 
603.745.8175 
amoneill56@gmail.com 
 
 

USA 
NY 
 
Elizabeth Klaber 
173 West 78thSt. Apt 5E  
New York NY 10024 
USA 
parula@msn.com 
 
 
USA 
NY 
 
William (Jack) Mahan 
269 West 72nd St. #14B  
New York NY 10023 
USA 
212.308.5163 
jackson324@aol.com 
 
 
USA 
NY 
 
Phyllis Turner 
20 Woodhull Road  
East Setauket NY 11733 
USA 
631.751.5114 
phyllisgt@aol.com 
 
 
USA 
OK 
 
Patricia Edwards 
6108 Riviera Drive  
Oklahoma City OK 73112 
USA 
405-842-3680 
patricia1@cox.net 
 
 



 
Members by Country/State 

 
USA 
OK 
 
Sorelle Fitzgerald 
3024 Elmhurst Ave.  
Oklahoma City OK 73120 
USA 
sorellefitz@gmail.com 
 
 
USA 
OK 
 
Eddi Naifeh 
2421 NW Grand Blvd  
Nichols Hills OK 73116 
USA 
405.831.9082 
 
 
USA 
OR 
 
Rachel & Robert Papkin 
6500 SE 36th Ave  
Portland OR 97902 
USA 
410-924-1068 
rfpapkin@gmail.com 
 
 
USA 
PA 
 
Alfred W.Jr.& Suzanne Crump 
144 Reading Blvd.  
Wyomissing PA 19610 
USA 
610.373.3733 
alcrump@supernet.com 
 
 
 

USA 
PA 
 
Janet R.& William W Fox 
2020 Walnut St. Apt 9H  
Philadelphia PA 19103 
USA 
215.545.2764 
wwjrfox@comcast.net 
 
USA 
PA 
 
Helen & John Horstmann 
908 Oak Ridge Rd.  
Bryn Mawr PA 19010-1734 
USA 
610-659-9555 
dr.mom@me.com 
 
USA 
PA 
 
Emily Z. Wagner 
653 Hidden Pond Lane  
Huntington Valley PA 19006-
7724 
USA 
267-722-8919 
voila5@comcast.net 
 
 
USA 
RI 
 
Millicent Mali 
210 Spring Street  
East Greenwich RI 02818 
USA 
401.884.6461 
 
 
 

USA 
SC 
 
Doris Long 
2502 E. North Ave.  
Anderson SC 29625 
USA 
864.225.8972 
longnorth@msn.com 
 
USA 
SC 
 
Mary Ann Putnam 
1 Hadley Lane  
Hilton Head Island SC 29926 
USA 
843.681.6250 
maputnam@hargray.com 
 
USA 
SC 
 
Janice Townsley 
10 Lowther Hall Lane  
Greenville SC 29615 
USA 
201-400-2474 
jtownsley6@gmail.com 
 
 
USA 
TN 
 
Katie Sledge 
1340 Ascot Lane  
Franklin TN 37064 
USA 
615.946.5726 
katieasledge@yahoo.com 
 
 
 



 
Members by Country/State 

 
USA 
TX 
 
Sarah P. Anderson 
1014 Gaston Avenue  
AUSAtin TX 78703 
USA 
512.474.4134 
sarahanderson@austin.rr.com 
 
 
USA 
TX 
 
Judy Bernard 
2265 River Valley Drive  
West Columbia TX 77486 
USA 
979.345.2638 
cwjabernard@aol.com 
 
 
USA 
TX 
 
Philippe & Daniela Bourgeon 
16318 Amberwood Rd.  
Dallas TX 75248-2814 
USA 
469.879.8591 
philippebourgeon@hotmail.co
m 
 
USA 
TX 
 
Gretchen Cash 
14780  Lochinvar Dr.  
Dallas TX 75254 
USA 
972-740-1628 
gcashtennis@yahoo.com 
 

USA 
TX 
 
John & Susan Cox 
6715 Desco Drive  
Dallas TX 75225 
USA 
214-563-4549 
sdctexas@yahoo.com 
 
 
USA 
TX 
 
Linda Crocker 
6124-A Bandera Avenue  
Dallas TX 75225 
USA 
214.369.2158 
llcrocker@yahoo.com 
 
 
USA 
TX 
 
Benita W. & David C. Dick 
18704  Thorntree La.  
Dallas TX 75252 
USA 
214.361.2360 
benita@airmail.net 
 
 
USA 
TX 
 
Diane Dishman 
9933 Tanglevine Drive  
Dallas TX 75238 
USA 
214.341.9457 
diane.dishman@swbell.net 
 

USA 
TX 
 
Joan Flood 
P O Box 190165  
Dallas TX 75219 
USA 
214.236.7591 
jmfdallas@msp.com 
 
 
USA 
TX 
 
Linda Goyne 
4040 Amherst Ave  
Dallas TX 75225 
USA 
214-334-4251 
goynelinda@gmail.com 
 
 
USA 
TX 
 
John and Ann Hallam 
5521 Southwestern Blvd  
Dallas TX 75209 
USA 
214.908.0592 
johnchallam@sbcglobal.net 
 
 
USA 
TX 
 
Gaylord & Rene Hughey, Jr. 
6005 Quail Creek Drive  
Tyler TX 75703 
USA 
rene@gthlaw.net 
 
 



 
Members by Country/State 

 
USA 
TX 
 
Susie Kimbrough 
7123 Elm Creek Lane  
Dallas TX 75252 
USA 
972.612.7130 
spkimbrough@icloud.com 
 
 
USA 
TX 
 
Donna Laski 
18916 Ravenglen Court  
Dallas TX 75287 
USA 
dglaski@att.net 
 
 
USA 
TX 
 
True Mann 
11926 Tavel Cir  
Dallas TX 75230-2232 
USA 
214.632.6570 
trueblue34@aol.com 
 
 
USA 
TX 
 
Suzanne May 
6710 Velasco Avenue  
Dallas TX 75214 
USA 
214.893.7153 
smsuzannemay@gmail.com 
 
 

USA 
TX 
 
Pamela McDonald 
8616 Turtle Creek #103  
Dallas TX 75225 
USA 
214.629.3438 
pammcdld@gmail.com 
 
 
USA 
TX 
 
Patsy McDonald 
4833 W. Lawther Drive, # 314  
Dallas TX 75214 
USA 
972.432.7756 
patsymcd@att.net 
 
USA 
TX 
 
Ted & Twila Moore 
5718 Trail Meadow Dr.  
Dallas TX 75230 
USA 
214.207-4114 
tmm2thdr@sbcglobal.net; 
twiladmoore@yahoo.com 
 
USA 
TX 
 
Cyrena Nolan 
8 Glenshire Ct 
Dallas TX 75225 
USA 
817-709-4347 
can@sbcglobal.net 
 
 

USA 
TX 
 
Betty Orand 
4021 Centenary  
Dallas TX 75225 
USA 
214.368.0505 
cborand@sbcglobal.net 
 
 
USA 
TX 
 
Lee & Bob Pearson 
Edgemere, 8523 Thackery St. 
Apt 6005  
Dallas TX 75225 
USA 
214-769-7707 
kaneking@hotmail.com 
 
 
USA 
TX 
 
Diane Robinson 
5316 Seascape Lane  
Plano TX 75093 
USA 
972.519.0060 
 
USA 
TX 
 
Sarah & Don Sanders 
8619 Cherry Hill Dr.  
Dallas TX 75243 
USA 
214.221.6950 
sas.sanders@sbcglobal.net 
 
 



 
Members by Country/State 

 
USA 
TX 
 
Beverly and Floyd Sherman 
8665 Village Forest Dr. 
Dallas TX 75243 
US 
972.233.1973 
 
USA 
TX 
 
Jackie Siff 
210 Timberwilde Lane  
Houston TX 77024 
USA 
713.932.7691 
jackiesiff@gmail.com 
 
 
USA 
TX 
 
Ann Simmons 
6122 Royalton Dr.  
Dallas TX 75230 
USA 
214.363.9118 
simmons2017@sbcglobal.net 
 
 
USA 
TX 
 
LaLita Taylor 
5715 Boca Raton  
Dallas TX 75230 
USA 
214.369.8316 
lataylor1930@gmail.com 
 
 
 

USA 
TX 
 
Kathleen Thomerson 
13030 Nutty Brown Rd.  
Austin TX 78737-9383 
USA 
512.301.4077 
kthomerson@austin.rr.com 
 
 
USA 
TX 
 
Deborah Wiggins 
6214 Chesley Ln.  
Dallas TX 75244 
USA 
214.502.0844 
daw@wiggins.com 
 
 
USA 
VA 
 
Bevra & Tom Krattenmaker 
2741 Pembsly Drive  
Vienna VA 22181 
USA 
703.242.9111 
krattenmaker@gmail.com 
 
 
USA 
WA 
 
Janet & Donald Conte 
20534 122nd Place SE  
Kent WA 98031 
USA 
253-629-3363 
jnut3363@msn.com 
 

 
USA 
WA 
 
Caroline Mann 
1920 Wetmore Avenue  
Everett WA 98201 
USA 
425.610.4033 
cmannesq@gmail.com 
 
 
USA 
WA 
 
Beverly & Andrew Mar 
2003 A.P.A. Road  
Point Roberts WA 98281 
USA 
360.945.0793 
pointtreasures@gmail.com 
 
 
USA 
WA 
 
Suzanne Monson 
5508 Marilane St.  
Yakima WA 98908 
USA 
509.972.0880 
sam@gooseridge.com 
 
USA 
WA 
 
Lucy & Dick Williams 
333 Evergreen Way  
Point Roberts WA 98281 
USA 
360.945.2883 
lucywilliams@dccnet.com 
 



 
Members by Country/State 

 
USA 
WI 
 
Karen & Terence Schmahl, M.D. 
1925 W. Dean Rd.  
River Hills WI 53217 
USA 
414.351.5252 
karenschmahl@gmail.com 
 
CANADA 
BC 
 
Patricia & Colin Hull 
1660 56 St., Apt 412  
Delta BC V4L 2M2 
CA 
778.434.2559 
patricia6761@gmail.com 
 
CANADA 
QC 
 
Louise & Serge Gauthier 
93 Maple BP715  
Hudson Heights QC J0P 1J0 
CA 
450.458.7532 
charlotmax@hotmail.com 
 
FRANCE 
 
Shelagh Ashley/Berg-Hansen 
176 Chemin Montaut  
Orthez  64300 
FRANCE 
+33789973663 
shelagh.berghansen@gmail.co
m 
 
 
 
 

FRANCE 
 
Judy Datesman 
4 Ar Verouri Nevez  
Plomelin  29700 
FRANCE 
33.2.92.52.55.32 
jdetc@gmail.com 
 
 
FRANCE 
 
Yannick Clapier 
48, av du Maréchal Foch 
92260 Fontenay-aux-Roses 
France 
 
yclapier@aol.com 
 
 
FRANCE 
 
Dale & Dany Day 
1 Ave des Seilleries  
Pornichet  44380 
FRANCE 
332.40.61.84.54 
daydyl@orange.fr 
 
 
FRANCE 
 
Annaick Le Roux 
Erwan Nedelec 
10 ter rue Madame 
78000 Versailles 
France 
annaick.leroux@laposte.net 
 
 
 
 
 

FRANCE 
 
Pascal Simon 
8, allée des Noisetiers  
Draveil  91210 
FRANCE 
06.60.06.52.57 
pse91@club-internet.fr 
 
IRELAND 
 
Siobhan McCarthy 
Josselin', Woodleigh Park 
Model Farm  Road 
Cork  8389254 
IE 
00353868389254 
deiseQueen@gmail.com 
 
UNITED KINGDOM 
 
Gaynor Smith 
131 Mayfield Drive Caversham 
Reading  RG4 5JR 
UK 
01189.461553 
gaynor.smith@btinternet.com 
 
 
UNITED KINGDOM 
 
Jane Sayers 
11 Watergore  
South Petherton  TA13 5JQ 
UK 
01460.240387 
jane.sayers@live.co.uk 
 
 
 
 
 
 


